Malis and Kostadin Slavkoski discharge in respect of the performance of their duties in the year 2024. 

The Supervisory Board also assessed the proposal of the Management Board Asseco South Eastern 

Europe S.A. regarding the distribution of profit from activity for the year 2024 in the amount of PLN 81 

375 039.17 (in words: eighty-one million three hundred seventy-five thousand thirty-nine zlotys 

17/100), as follows: 

a) The amount of PLN 6 510 003.13 (in words: six million five hundred and ten thousand three 

zlotys 13/100) will be allocated for increasing the supplementary capital; 

b) The amount of PLN 74 865 036.04 (in words: seventy-four million eight hundred and sixty-five 

thousand thirty-six zlotys 04/100) shall be distributed to all shareholders of the Company. 

In addition, the amount of PLN 15 949 903.21 (in words: fifteen million nine hundred forty-nine 

thousand nine hundred and three zlotys 21/100) representing part of the reserve capital funds created 

from the Company's net profit by Resolution No. 7 of the Company's Annual General Meeting of 31 

March 2016 will be allocated for distribution to all the Company's shareholders. 

A total of PLN 90 814 939.25 (in words: ninety million eight hundred and fourteen thousand nine 

hundred and thirty nine zlotys 25/100), i.e. a dividend of PLN 1.75 (in words: one zloty 75/100) per 

Company share, will be distributed to all shareholders of the Company both from the net profit for the 

financial year 2024 and from a part of the reserve capital. 

2. Report Supervisory Board of the activity in the year 2024 prepared pursuant to principle 2.11